
 

 

 

 

 

UKECP NEWSLETTER No. 2 (10 September 2009) 
 
ECL (Export Certification Ltd) works in partnership with Defra under the banner 
of the United Kingdom Export Certification Partnership (UKECP) to help 
facilitate the procurement of Export Health Certification to enable UK industry to 
export meat, livestock and genetics to countries outside the European Union. 
 
ECL sector directors are:- 
 

Marcus Bates - Pig sector 
Peter Hardwick – Meat sector 
Henry Lewis – Sheep, Goats and Camelids 
Andrew Taylor – Bovine semen 
Rob Wills – Bovine embryos and live cattle 

 
Contacts/more information: 
 
Website:  www.ukecp.com  
Email:   admin@ukecp.com    
Tel:   07768 205170  
 
CVO letters sent to overseas veterinary authorities (since 14TH July 2009) 
 
Date Country Commodity 
28th August 2009 
 
11th August 2009 
10th August 2009 
30th July 2009 
27th July 2009 
23rd July 2009 
21st July 2009 

SOUTH AFRICA 
 
INDIA 
KUWAIT 
UKRAINE 
CHINA 
HONG KONG 
BELARUS 

Heat treated pig meat and poultry 
products 
Bovine semen 
UK beef and lamb 
Breeding pigs (re H1N1 influenza) 
Breeding pigs  
Boneless Beef 
Breeding Pigs 
 

 
New certification agreed since 14TH July 2009  
 
Number Country Commodity 
1776EHC 
5312EHC 
6527EHC 
6944EHC 
6945EHC 
6259EHC 
7016EHC 
7027EHC 

BARBADOS 
TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 
TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 
GUYANA 
GUYANA 
SAUDI ARABIA 
UGANDA 
DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC 
OF CONGO 

Fresh meat of sheep, goat or pig 
Sheep and goats for breeding 
Caprine and ovine semen 
Ovine/ Caprine semen 
Ovine/Caprine embryos/ova 
Bovine semen 
Bovine semen 
Pig meat/ Pig meat products 

 


