



# UKECP NEWSLETTER No. 2 (10 September 2009)

ECL (Export Certification Ltd) works in partnership with Defra under the banner of the United Kingdom Export Certification Partnership (UKECP) to help facilitate the procurement of Export Health Certification to enable UK industry to export meat, livestock and genetics to countries outside the European Union.

#### ECL sector directors are:-

Marcus Bates - Pig sector Peter Hardwick – Meat sector Henry Lewis – Sheep, Goats and Camelids Andrew Taylor – Bovine semen Rob Wills – Bovine embryos and live cattle

### Contacts/more information:

Website: <a href="www.ukecp.com">www.ukecp.com</a>
Email: <a href="mailto:admin@ukecp.com">admin@ukecp.com</a>
Tel: <a href="mailto:07768">07768</a> 205170

### CVO letters sent to overseas veterinary authorities (since 14<sup>TH</sup> July 2009)

<u>Date</u>	Country	Commodity
28 <sup>th</sup> August 2009	SOUTH AFRICA	Heat treated pig meat and poultry products
11th August 2009	INDIA	Bovine semen
10 <sup>th</sup> August 2009	KUWAIT	UK beef and lamb
30 <sup>th</sup> July 2009	UKRAINE	Breeding pigs (re H1N1 influenza)
27 <sup>th</sup> July 2009	CHINA	Breeding pigs
23 <sup>rd</sup> July 2009	HONG KONG	Boneless Beef
21 <sup>st</sup> July 2009	BELARUS	Breeding Pigs

# New certification agreed since $14^{TH}$ July 2009

Number	Country	Commodity
1776EHC	BARBADOS	Fresh meat of sheep, goat or pig
5312EHC	TRINIDAD & TOBAGO	Sheep and goats for breeding
6527EHC	TRINIDAD & TOBAGO	Caprine and ovine semen
6944EHC	GUYANA	Ovine/ Caprine semen
6945EHC	GUYANA	Ovine/Caprine embryos/ova
6259EHC	SAUDI ARABIA	Bovine semen
7016EHC	UGANDA	Bovine semen
7027EHC	DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC	Pig meat/ Pig meat products
	OF CONGO	